AMS91/40 14P9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 MAR 2006

,	03-28	-2006	Wha uer alough in To we	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DOCKET NO. 4590-494			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Hademarks.	5819	ed original documents or copy thereto:	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of receiving party(ics):	
 Philippe GUICHARD Jean-Louis LE CORRE Jean-Marie ODERMATH Jérôme INGLESE 		THALES 45 rue de Villiers 92526 Neuilly Sur Seine France		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: February 13, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):			
If the document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of th	e application is: n/a	
A. Patent Application No(s). 6 MEAYPAGE 00000036 10571933		B. Patent No(s).	10/571933	
1 40.00 GP	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗖 Yes 🗷 N	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: one	
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$	
Name:		□ Enclosed		
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERN	ER, LLP	☐ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account	

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300

City: Alexandria

State: VA

Zip: 22314

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature.

Kenneth M. Berner, 37,093

Name of Person, Registration No.

Jenneth M. Berner Signature

Credit Card payment form enclosed

8. Deposit account number: 07-1337

March 15, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0425

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

NSERT NAMES	
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS	

WHEREAS, I (WE)					
	GUICHARD Philippe 13 Rue du 8 Mai 1945 26120 CI	HABEUL - FRANCE			
	LE CORRE Jean-Louis Pelette 26400 ROCHE SUR GR	ANE - FRANCE			
	ODERMATH Jean-Marie 26800 BEAUVALLON - FRANCE				
	INGLESE Jérôme 190, Allée du Grand Châtelet 07	500 GUILHERAND - FRANCE			
			, respectively,		
have invented certain new		surement sensor with non-rigid con			
Connections and manuf	acturing method				
for which an application for	or Letters Patent was executed on	February 13, 2006			
(Application No.	, filed), and		
WHEREAS, THAI	LES				
(hereinafter referred to as	"ASSIGNEE") having a place of bu	usiness at: 45 Rue de Villiers	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION

INSERT DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:

92526 NEUILLY SUR SEINE - FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	1 3 FEV. 2006		philippe GUICHARD
_		(Signature of Inventor)	GUICHARD Philippe
Date:	1 3 FEV. 2006		jean-Low, hara
		(Signature of Inventor)	LE CORRE Jean-Louis
Date:	1 3 FEV. 2006	, , ,	Sean Maria of ERIVATU
		(Signature of Leventor)	ODERMATH Jean-Marie
Date:	1 3 FEV. 2006	Grand Control of the	Jérôme Inglese INGLESE Jérôme
		(Signature of Inventor)	INGLESE Jérôme
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

10/01

PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0427